shall be subject to the rules, regulations and policies of the District as promulgated by the Board 
of Trustees. Each employee shall be held responsible for having knowledge of said School 
District rules, regulations and policies.

This position is for up to one hundred seventy-six (176) days per year. Salary to be determined 
by Paraprofessional & Aide Salary Schedule as adopted by the Board of Trustees. All terms of 
employment may be subject to change, as recommended by administrative staff or as directed 
by the Board of Trustees.